accompanying notes. A narrative description of the pro forma adjustments of the Proposed Acquisition that are (i)
directly attributable to the transaction; and (ii) factually supportable, is summarised in the accompanying notes.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the unaudited financial
information of the Group as set out in Appendix I and the unaudited financial information of Nexen Group as set out
in Appendix II to this circular and other financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

- III-1 -

Edgar Filing: CNOOC LTD - Form 6-K

416

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF THE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

Unaudited pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
consolidated
statement
of assets
and
liabilities
of the
Group as
of 30
June
2012

Unaudited
consolidated
statement
of assets
and
liabilities
of the
Nexen
Group as
of 30
June
2012 Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma
consolidated
statement
of assets
and
liabilities
of the
Enlarged
Group as
of 30
June
2012

RMB million Note 1 Note 2
Note
3(a)-(e) Note 3(f) Note 4 Note 5

NON-CURRENT
ASSETS
Property, plant and
equipment 236,764 98,140 59,710 394,614
Intangible assets 949 – 949
Goodwill – 1,788 7,904 9,692
Investments in
associates 2,886 – 2,886
Investment in a joint
venture 19,045 – 19,045
Available-for-sale
financial assets 6,407 – 6,407
Deferred tax assets 57 2,706 2,763
Derivative contracts – 31 31
Other non-current
assets 420 686 1,106
Total non-current assets 266,528 103,351 437,493

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories and
supplies 5,189 1,733 6,922
Trade receivables 18,241 10,316 28,557
Derivative contracts – 949 949
Held-to-maturity
financial assets 1,544 – 1,544

63,317 – (37,691) 25,626

Edgar Filing: CNOOC LTD - Form 6-K

417

Available-for-sale
financial assets
Other current assets 8,816 839 9,655
Time deposits with
maturity over three
months 36,785 624 (17,809) 19,600
Cash and cash
equivalents 13,801 7,683 (94,845) (474) 93,449 19,614

Total current assets 147,693 22,144 112,467

TOTAL ASSETS 414,221 125,495 549,960

- III-2 -

Edgar Filing: CNOOC LTD - Form 6-K

418

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Unaudited pro forma adjustments

Unaudited
consolidated
statement
of assets
and
liabilities
of the
Group as
of 30
June
2012

Unaudited
consolidated
statement
of assets
and
liabilities
of the
Nexen
Group as
of 30
June
2012 Adjustment Ad